
1 Bertrand Métivier 428,0 pts

2 Philippe Barabé 230,5 pts

3 Jean-Daniel Padé 218,0 pts

4 Arnaud Choquet 215,0 pts

5 Stéphane Pit 168,5 pts

6 Hugo Pit 154,0 pts

7 Dominique Vasset 151,5 pts

8 Edouard Proffit 149,0 pts

9 Thomas Bacon 116,0 pts

10 Jérome De Meyer 114,0 pts

11 Marc Lemoine 99,0 pts

12 Raynald Hautot 97,0 pts

13 Corinne Lefebvre 89,5 pts

13 Jérome Targat 89,5 pts

15 Stéphane Siméon 89,0 pts

16 Thomas Lemercier 59,0 pts

17 Thomas Siméon 52,5 pts

18 Cédric Beaudoin 19,0 pts

18 Jean-Luc Selle 17,0 pts

20 Jules Busson 12,0 pts

21 Charles Cherfils 7,5 pts

22 Wilhem Danczak 2,0 pts

Le 8 Juin 2025

Féminine

Pilotes VHC



1 Cécilia Giannuna 268,5 pts

2 Mathieu Coquatrix 218,0 pts

3 Clarisse Bottin 206,5 pts

4 Baptiste Goulain 193,5 pts

5 Romain Danczak 160,0 pts

5 Florence Caucheteux 160,0 pts

7 Lucas Ferrand 153,0 pts

8 Alexia Monnier 116,0 pts

8 Michel Bacon 116,0 pts

10 Catherine Jamet 99,0 pts

11 Corinne Lefèbvre 96,0 pts

12 Romain Lefèvre 91,0 pts

13 Laurence Targat 89,5 pts

14 Lucile Lebecq 62,0 pts

15 Olivier Bureaux 60,0 pts

16 Édouard Lafosse 51,5 pts

16 Guillaume Vannier 51,5 pts

18 Céline Fossé 47,0 pts

19 Frédéric Liard 45,5 pts

20 Hugo Pit 34,5 pts

21 Laurent Malherbe 33,0 pts

22 Julien Goubert 25,0 pts

23 Maxime Freulet 21,0 pts

24 Nathalie Lannel 19,0 pts

25 Guillaume Lemarchand 12,0 pts

25 Louise Leroux 12,0 pts

27 Oriane Petit 7,5 pts

Le 8 Juin 2025

Féminines

Copilotes VHC



1 Théo Delesque 238,0 pts

2 Anthony Mancel 205,5 pts

3 Frédéric Hubert 184,5 pts

4 Mathieu Mallet 153,0 pts

5 Hervé Clet 145,5 pts

6 Florent Dos Santos 142,0 pts

7 Aymeric Mancel 124,0 pts

8 Kévin Ternisien 120,0 pts

9 Marc Pouderoux 117,0 pts

10 François Lelièvre 113,5 pts

11 Nicolas Gautier 96,0 pts

12 Johann Louiset 92,5 pts

13 Gil Delamare 88,0 pts

14 Mickaël Barabé 83,0 pts

15 Cyrille Noël 82,0 pts

16 Emmanuel Mazire 80,5 pts

17 Medhi Favrou 80,0 pts

18 Julien Jollit 79,0 pts

19 Christophe Rémy 77,5 pts

19 Nicolas Jean 77,5 pts

21 Emmanuel Lemercier 76,0 pts

22 Alban Mazire 73,0 pts

23 Thomas Garet 72,0 pts

24 Joël Guyot 71,5 pts

25 Mickaël Liard 69,5 pts

26 Régis Mancel 68,5 pts

27 Maxime Vautier 68,0 pts

27 David Frère 68,0 pts

29 Oscar Kernacker 67,0 pts

30 Guillaume Destrez 66,0 pts

31 Alexandre Borée 64,0 pts

32 Ludovic Brossard 63,0 pts

33 Joël Jovelin 61,5 pts

34 Wilfried Mahieu 61,0 pts

35 Thilbault Le Cavorzin 60,0 pts

36 Arthur Choquet 58,0 pts

37 Nicolas Dumont 52,0 pts

38 Thomas Bellevallée 50,0 pts

38 Mickaël Wuillaume 50,0 pts

38 Jason Remoussin 50,0 pts

38 Frédéric Aubert 50,0 pts

38 Bruno Remoussin 50,0 pts

43 Patrick Rieux 49,5 pts

44 Jérémy Foucu 49,0 pts

45 Cédric Viel 48,5 pts

Pilotes



46 Mathieu Poullain 48,0 pts

47 Frédéric Bos 47,0 pts

48 Maxime Gery 46,0 pts

48 Didier Toussaint 46,0 pts

50 Olivier Pajot 45,5 pts

51 Mathieu Carpe 45,0 pts

52 Claude Legras 44,0 pts

52 Alexandre Conseil 44,0 pts

54 Tony Sellier 43,5 pts

55 Thomas Fisk 43,0 pts

56 David Ossent 41,0 pts

57 Pierre Simenel 39,0 pts

57 Nicolas Michel 39,0 pts

59 Maxime Capel 35,0 pts

59 Ludovic Lemoine 35,0 pts

59 Grégoire Thoumire 35,0 pts

59 Florian Sellier 35,0 pts

63 Stéphane Vannier 32,0 pts

63 Nicolas Horcholle 32,0 pts

63 Guillaume Halbourg 32,0 pts

66 Mathieu Pechaux 31,0 pts

67 Franck Vannier 30,0 pts

68 Laurent Tavelet 28,0 pts

68 Julien Ménival 28,0 pts

68 Arthur Mulder 28,0 pts

71 Yvon Carpentier 26,0 pts

71 Damien Dorien 26,0 pts

71 Cedric Moulinet 26,0 pts

74 Nicolas Lemire 23,5 pts

75 Thibaud Roger 23,0 pts

75 Nicolas Martin 23,0 pts

77 Jimmy Vavasseur 22,5 pts

78 William Aubert 22,0 pts

78 Renaud Bois 22,0 pts

78 Gwenael Audran 22,0 pts

78 Emeric Guimont 22,0 pts

78 Alexandre Marin 22,0 pts

83 Jules Busson 20,0 pts

84 Amadou Samb Gueye 18,0 pts

85 Cyril Viel 17,5 pts

86 Ludovic Rimbert 17,0 pts

87 Jean-François Meslin 16,5 pts

88 Olivier Pegard 16,0 pts

88 Julien Eudeline 16,0 pts

90 Michaël Levaray 15,0 pts

91 Erick Duvivier 14,0 pts



91 Deborrah Marie 14,0 pts

91 David Brunel 14,0 pts

94 Benoit Carré 13,5 pts

95 Thomas Lemercier 13,0 pts

95 Lucas Ferrand 13,0 pts

97 Yvann Depoilly 12,0 pts

97 Thibault Lemasson 12,0 pts

97 Nicolas Gueroult 12,0 pts

97 Maxime Davesne 12,0 pts

101 Thibault Dauzet 11,0 pts

101 Jules Polaert 11,0 pts

103 Valentin Genelot 10,5 pts

103 Pierre Leclerc 10,5 pts

105 Johnny Delabare 10,0 pts

106 Cyril Langlois 9,5 pts

107 Vincent Normand 9,0 pts

108 Emmanuel Humbert 8,5 pts

109 Vincent Laurent 7,0 pts

109 Jordan Dagorn 7,0 pts

109 Franck Herouard 7,0 pts

109 Esteban Chapelle 7,0 pts

109 Dylan Herry 7,0 pts

114 Maxime Orenge 6,5 pts

115 Vivien Grivet 6,0 pts

116 Lionel Correia 5,0 pts

117 Mathieu Vautier 4,5 pts

118 Valentin Quesney 4,0 pts

118 Jean-Michel Leclerc 4,0 pts

118 Franck Olivier 4,0 pts

118 Aurélien Letheux 4,0 pts

122 Johann Courraey 2,5 pts

123 Teddy Ducoin 2,0 pts

123 Mickaël Rouet 2,0 pts

123 Geoffrey Seigneur 2,0 pts

126 Yves Pierre 1,0 pt

126 Thibaut Moncomble 1,0 pt

126 Nicolas Devos 1,0 pt

126 Martin Koch 1,0 pt

Le 8 Juin 2025

Tout Terrain

Féminines

Junior



1 Édouard Dubos 217,5 pts

2 Angie Delboulle 209,0 pts

3 Constance Lecossais 205,5 pts

4 Julien Mallet 153,0 pts

5 Gérald Houzard 142,0 pts

6 Olivier Bureaux 134,5 pts

7 Florian Mahieu 127,0 pts

8 Loïc Sébire 122,0 pts

9 Christopher Lemaitre 117,0 pts

10 Baptiste Goulain 116,0 pts

11 Anaïs Roger 106,0 pts

12 Mathys Scellier Vanmarcke 103,0 pts

13 Ingrid Hubert 96,5 pts

14 Théo Mallet 95,5 pts

15 Sébastien Gallais 94,0 pts

16 Ambre Renaude 93,0 pts

17 Zoé Pegard 92,5 pts

18 Ermes Lelièvre-Aubert 87,5 pts

19 Marine Louiset 86,0 pts

20 Thibault Dauzet 85,0 pts

21 Ingrid Beaudouin 80,0 pts

22 Christelle Bidard 78,0 pts

23 Emmanuel Benard 77,5 pts

24 Matthieu Lecointre 77,0 pts

25 Mathéo Hubert 74,0 pts

26 Aurélie Varin 71,5 pts

27 Ludovic Gallier 71,0 pts

28 Charline Jollit 70,0 pts

29 Alexandra Lefèbvre 69,5 pts

30 Océane Cerne 68,0 pts

31 Louise Leroux 67,0 pts

32 Sébastien Euger 66,5 pts

33 Éloïse Normoy 66,0 pts

34 Léa Borée 64,0 pts

35 Virginie Brossard 63,0 pts

36 Raphaël Levaray 62,5 pts

37 Marguerite Alloucherie 61,5 pts

38 Juliette Le Cavorzin 60,0 pts

39 Antoine Brument 58,5 pts

39 Guillaume Tétard 58,5 pts

41 Baptiste Noël 56,0 pts

Copilotes



42 Michaël Bellevallée 50,0 pts

43 Léa Viel 48,5 pts

44 Dylan Bouvier 47,0 pts

45 Céline Fossé 46,5 pts

46 Antonin Gourdon 46,0 pts

47 Lucie Pajot 45,5 pts

48 Augustin Legras 44,0 pts

49 Grégory Sellier 43,5 pts

50 Cécile Marie 41,0 pts

50 Magali Ossent 41,0 pts

50 Alexandre Borée 41,0 pts

53 Claude Michel 39,0 pts

53 Léa Toussaint 39,0 pts

53 Nolan Ouzouf 39,0 pts

53 Morgan Petit 39,0 pts

57 Eve Pegard 38,5 pts

58 Daniel Gricourt 37,0 pts

59 Jérémy Dehaye 36,0 pts

60 Clara Gordien 35,5 pts

61 Jordan Dagorn 35,0 pts

61 Guillaume Courtillet 35,0 pts

63 Joanna Verdier 34,0 pts

63 Éric Toussaint 34,0 pts

65 Élodie Aubé 32,0 pts

65 Franck Vannier 32,0 pts

65 Jérémy Thiebaut 32,0 pts

65 Justine Aubert 32,0 pts

69 Hélène Tourneur 31,5 pts

69 Jules Meslin 31,5 pts

71 Stéphane Vannier 30,0 pts

71 Maxime Letellier 30,0 pts

73 Cédric Beaudoin 28,0 pts

73 Jérémy Horcholle 28,0 pts

75 Lucie Leneveu 27,0 pts

75 Christophe Reboursière 27,0 pts

77 Florence Carpentier 26,0 pts

77 Loghan Hequet 26,0 pts

77 Rachel Brunel 26,0 pts

77 Nicolas Lemire 26,0 pts

81 Raynald Leroux 25,5 pts

82 Elodie Lemercier 25,0 pts

82 Théo Legrand 25,0 pts

84 William Dauzet 23,5 pts

85 Marlyne Flambard 23,0 pts



86 Elvis Dehais 22,0 pts

86 Céline Casez 22,0 pts

88 Franck Dufay 21,0 pts

89 Denis Poullain 20,0 pts

89 Manon Vandevoorde 20,0 pts

91 Nolan Dragée 18,0 pts

92 Maxime Viel 17,5 pts

93 Jérome Rimbert 17,0 pts

93 Marine Sandret 17,0 pts

95 Jean-Charles Delalandre 16,0 pts

95 Manon Toutain 16,0 pts

95 Nicolas Fabien 16,0 pts

95 Rémy Ferrand 16,0 pts

95 Mickaël Rouet 16,0 pts

100 Gabin Eudeline 15,0 pts

101 Christophe Bouteiller 14,0 pts

101 Mathias Guéville 14,0 pts

101 Mélanie Levaray 14,0 pts

104 Lucie Bourguel 13,5 pts

105 Stéphanie Martin 13,0 pts

105 Solenn Chirot 13,0 pts

107 Nicolas Dumont 12,5 pts

108 Anthony Herault 12,0 pts

108 Catharina Mariat 12,0 pts

108 Clément Folny 12,0 pts

108 Julien Lemasson 12,0 pts

108 Teddy Ducoin 12,0 pts

108 Théo Lheronde 12,0 pts

108 Thibaud Roger 12,0 pts

115 Lucile Lebecq 11,0 pts

115 Romain Dauzet 11,0 pts

115 Emilien Polaert 11,0 pts

118 Amandine Lemarchand 10,5 pts

119 Alexandre Marin 10,0 pts

120 Quentin Humbert 8,5 pts

121 Coralie Blondet 8,0 pts

121 Jordan Huré 8,0 pts

121 Laurence Targat 8,0 pts

124 Alexia Monnier 7,5 pts

125 Loann André 7,0 pts

125 Lucas Herouard 7,0 pts

125 Pauline Maurey 7,0 pts

128 Damien Laplanche 6,0 pts

129 Alexandre Grout 4,5 pts



130 Johan Bourgeois 4,0 pts

130 Johnny Delabare 4,0 pts

130 Mathis Dehais 4,0 pts

133 Pierre Legras 3,0 pts

134 Franck Herouard 2,0 pts

134 Jonathan Larobe 2,0 pts

134 Valentin Alizier 2,0 pts

134 Vivien Grivet 2,0 pts

134 Louis Padé 2,0 pts

139 Corentin Krawiec 1,0 pt

139 Karl Correia 1,0 pt

139 Modeste Aubé 1,0 pt

139 Romain Brion 1,0 pt

139 Yann Meray 1,0 pt

Le 8 Juin 2025

Tout Terrain

Féminines

Junior



1 Cécilia Giannuna 297,5 pts

2 Angie Delboulle 209,0 pts

3 Clarisse Bottin 206,5 pts

4 Constance Lecossais 205,5 pts

5 Corinne Lefèbvre 185,5 pts

6 Florence Caucheteux 160,0 pts

7 Alexia Monnier 123,5 pts

8 Anaïs Roger 106,0 pts

9 Catherine Jamet 99,0 pts

10 Laurence Targat 97,5 pts

11 Ingrid Hubert 96,5 pts

12 Céline Fossé 93,5 pts

13 Ambre Renaude 93,0 pts

14 Zoé Pegard 92,5 pts

15 Marine Louiset 86,0 pts

16 Ingrid Beaudouin 80,0 pts

17 Louise Leroux 79,0 pts

18 Christelle Bidard 78,0 pts

19 Lucile Lebecq 73,0 pts

20 Aurélie Varin 71,5 pts

21 Charline Jollit 70,0 pts

22 Alexandra Lefèbvre 69,5 pts

23 Angélique Didelot 69,0 pts

24 Océane Cerne 68,0 pts

25 Éloïse Normoy 66,0 pts

26 Léa Borée 64,0 pts

27 Virginie Brossard 63,0 pts

28 Marguerite Alloucherie 61,5 pts

29 Juliette Le Cavorzin 60,0 pts

30 Léa Viel 48,5 pts

31 Lucie Pajot 45,5 pts

32 Magali Ossent 41,0 pts

32 Cécile Marie 41,0 pts

32 Léa Toussaint 41,0 pts

Féminines



35 Eve Pegard 38,5 pts

36 Clara Gordien 35,5 pts

37 Joanna Verdier 34,0 pts

37 Déborrah Marie 34,0 pts

39 Justine Aubert 32,0 pts

39 Élodie Aubé 32,0 pts

41 Hélène Tourneur 31,5 pts

42 Lucie Leneveu 27,0 pts

43 Rachel Brunel 26,0 pts

43 Florence Carpentier 26,0 pts

45 Elodie Lemercier 25,0 pts

46 Jessica Legros 24,0 pts

47 Marlyne Flambard 23,0 pts

48 Céline Casez 22,0 pts

49 Manon Vandevoorde 20,0 pts

50 Nathalie Lannel 19,0 pts

51 Ophélie Vacandare 18,0 pts

52 Marine Sandret 17,0 pts

53 Manon Toutain 16,0 pts

54 Mélanie Levaray 14,0 pts

55 Lucie Bourguel 13,5 pts

56 Stéphanie Martin 13,0 pts

56 Solenn Chirot 13,0 pts

56 Chanel Launay 13,0 pts

59 Catharina Mariat 12,0 pts

60 Méa Sérabian 11,0 pts

61 Amandine Lemarchand 10,5 pts

62 Coralie Blondet 8,0 pts

63 Oriane Petit 7,5 pts

64 Pauline Maurey 7,0 pts

Le 8 Juin 2025

Tout Terrain

Pilotes



1 Mathéo Hubert 74,0 pts

2 Léa Borée 64,0 pts

3 Arthur Choquet 58,0 pts

4 Alexia Monnier 34,0 pts (2024)

5 Gabin Eudeline 15,0 pts

6 Mathias Guéville 14,0 pts (2024)

7 Maxime Viel 10,0 pts (2024)

8 Karl Correia 1,0 pt

Le 8 Juin 2025

Féminine

Tout Terrain

Juniors



1 Alban Lapotre 200,0 pts

2 Anthony Gueudry 106,5 pts

3 Nicolas Boulay 47,0 pts

4 Daniel Caullier 42,0 pts

5 Johann Dinet 40,5 pts

6 Lucas Cercelet 35,0 pts

7 Tytouan Brasse 30,5 pts

8 Dylan Herry 27,0 pts

9 Quentin Humbert 26,0 pts

10 Romain Isaac 24,5 pts

11 Anthony Herault 24,0 pts

12 Julian Blondel 21,0 pts

13 Jerome Poyer 18,5 pts

13 Florian Sellier 18,5 pts

15 Hervé Clet 18,0 pts

15 Ophélie Vacandare 18,0 pts

17 Jordan Huré 17,0 pts

17 Jonathan Poulain 17,0 pts

19 Ethane Aubert 15,0 pts

19 Kévin Bouguin 15,0 pts

19 Dorian Launay 15,0 pts

22 Lionel Suedile 14,0 pts

23 Chanel Launay 13,0 pts

24 Teddy Ducoin 11,0 pts

24 Daniel Maurouard 11,0 pts

Côte & Slalom



26 Emmanuel Lemercier 10,0 pts

27 André Fawaz 9,0 pts

27 Nicolas Horcholle 9,0 pts

27 John Page 9,0 pts

30 Thibault Dauzet 8,0 pts

30 Lucas Ferrand 8,0 pts

32 Florent Dos Santos 7,0 pts

33 Mickaël Barabé 6,5 pts

33 Michaël Levaray 6,5 pts

35 Mathieu Poullain 6,0 pts

36 Philippe Barabé 5,5 pts

36 Elouan Cillart 5,5 pts

36 Morgan Petit 5,5 pts

39 Vincent Normand 5,0 pts

40 Martin Koch 4,0 pts

40 Xavier Pouderoux 4,0 pts

Le 8 Juin 2025

Fémnines



1 Thomas Boust 236,0 pts

2 Mathieu Boissière 197,0 pts

3 Yann Bouteiller 170,0 pts

3 Stéphane Cirette 170,0 pts

5 Vincent Piquet 162,0 pts

6 Angélique Didelot 69,0 pts

7 Thierry Boissière 60,0 pts

8 Florian Vicente 45,0 pts

9 Arnaud Van Weymeersch 42,0 pts

10 Salim Karrouache 39,0 pts

10 Fabrice Rakotondratrimo 39,0 pts

12 Joscelin Genieys 36,0 pts

13 Antoine Bréant 33,0 pts

14 Nicolas Felix 30,0 pts

15 Julien Prevost 25,0 pts

15 Jérémy Fauveau 25,0 pts

17 Jessica Legros 24,0 pts

17 Yann Favier 24,0 pts

19 Rémi Bonnard 23,0 pts

20 Grégory Da Costa 22,0 pts

21 Deborrah Marie 20,0 pts

22 Mathieu Thouin 18,0 pts

23 Jean-Jacques Guy 17,0 pts

24 Romain Gloaguen 15,0 pts

25 Anthony Gaucher 14,0 pts

26 Alexis Delaunay 13,0 pts

26 Sébastien Vinciguerra 13,0 pts

28 Loïc Bozonnet 12,0 pts

28 Alexandre Lavore 12,0 pts

30 Méa Serabian 11,0 pts

31 Fadi Mourani 10,0 pts

32 Valentin Lambert 7,0 pts

33 Pierre-Alexandre Dangeon 6,0 pts

33 Idrisse Santos 6,0 pts

35 Antoine Jeorgaguet 5,0 pts

Le 8 juin 2025

Circuit


